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List of Exhibits 
 

Organizer Theme Scheduled 

Climate Action Network Canada (CAN-Rac)  
Mr. Chris Henschel  
chenschel@cpaws.org  
+1 613 2655380  
 

This exhibit will display the effect of emission loopholes 
in LULUCF and promote a clear solution that could be 
agreed to at this session. 

Stand 3 

Climate Action Network International (CAN 
International)  
Mr. David Turnbull  
dturnbull@climatenetwork.org  
+1 202 6216309  
 

Climate Action Network - International presents 
materials and activities of its 500 member organizations 
from 80 countries. 

Stand 1 

ClimateNet  
Mr. Axel Michaelowa  
michaelowa@perspectives.cc  
+41 44 8204208  
 

Presentation of research publications on CDM and new 
market mechanisms as well as the political economy of 
climate finance. 

Stand 2 

Cooperation internationale pour le 
développement et la solidarité (CIDSE)  
Ms. Gráinne Delaney  
delaney@cidse.org  
+32 485 144640  
 

Together for climate justice: CIDSE advocates for an 
effective and socially just post-2012 climate agreement, 
and is doing policy, lobby and campaign work to pursue 
this goal. 

Stand 4 

Ecology Center  
Mme Lucia Fernandez  
lucia.fernandez@wiego.org  
+33 68 5952330  

The informal sector and green jobs creation: 
wastepickers and financing decentralized solutions. The 
informal sector contributes greatly to mitigation, and 
could expand its impact with financial support. But 
current financial mechanisms support false solutions 
such as waste-to-energy. 
 

Stand 12 

ECONEXUS  
Ms. Helena Paul  
h.paul@econexus.info  
+44 207 4314357  

Should agriculture and soil be included in carbon 
markets? Information on no-till, biochar, GM crops, 
agrofuels, livestock intensification and land issues; the 
impacts on agricultural biodiversity, small farmers, 
indigenous peoples and some real solutions. 
 

Stand 10 

Global Canopy Programme (GCP)  
Mr. Charlie Parker  
c.parker@globalcanopy.org  
+44 1865 724555  

The Little REDD Desk: The Global Canopy Programme 
and partners present information on Reducing 
Emissions from Deforestation and Forest Degradation. 
 

Stand 8 

Global Witness Limited  
Mr. Davyth Stewart  
davyth@gmail.com  
+44 7879 764643  

Ecosystems Climate Alliance will provide information on 
the implementation of necessary safeguards in REDD 
and LULUCF, and the monitoring of those safeguards. 
 

Stand 5 

Green Cross International (GCI)  
Ms. Michelle Laug  
michelle.laug@gci.ch  
+41 22 7890817  

Exhibiting the work of Green Cross in the area of climate 
change, including the impact on water and projects to 
help local communities adapt to the challenges of 
climate change and environmental degradation. GCI 
focuses its activities on the nexus of security, poverty 
and the environment. 
 

Stand 9 
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ICLEI-Local Governments for Sustainability 
(ICLEI)  
Mr. Yunus Arikan  
yunus.arikan@iclei.org  
+49 228 97629920  

Cities and local governments have a significant role in 
both mitigation of and adaptation to climate change. The 
exhibit will cover updated achievements of global local 
climate action with a specific focus on the preparations 
of the World Climate Summit of Mayors on 21 
November 2010 in Mexico City. 
 

Stand 14 

International Chamber of Commerce (ICC)  
Mr. Carlos Busquets  
carlos.busquets@iccwbo.org  
+33 1 49532916  

Exhibit will showcase a range of business views and 
expertise to deal with climate change. Stand 13 

International Emissions Trading 
Association (IETA)  
Mr. Cedric Ammann  
ammann@ieta.org  
+41 22 7370500  

International Emissions Trading Association: Display of 
publications and position papers from IETA. Stand 17 

International Federation of Organic 
Agriculture Movements (IFOAM)  
Mr. Robert Jordan  
r.jordan@ifoam.org  
+49 228 9265019  

High sequestration, low emission, food secure farming. 
IFOAM will provide info on effective, affordable, locally 
appropriate mitigation and adaptation practices and their 
integration into action plans and policies. Experts will be 
available to discuss the multiple benefits of organic 
agriculture. 
 

Stand 11 

Mexico 
Mr. Sergio Garza 
sgarza@sre.gob.mx 
+49 228 8150226 

Visas for delegates and admitted observers as well as 
information on participation in COP 16/CMP 6 is 
available at the Mexico stand located in the foyer of the 
Hotel Maritim. Service hours: 9:00 to 13:00 hours and 
14:00 to 17:00 hours. 
 

Foyer 

Munich Climate Insurance Initiative (MCII)  
Ms. Koko Warner  
warner@ehs.unu.edu  
+49 228 8150226  

Publications addresses Party questions on design and 
implementation of climate risk mgt and insurance tools 
for adaptation. Examples of institutional set-ups, cost 
considerations, implementation strategies to help 
vulnerable countries and people to adapt and reduce 
risk featured in new MCII policy brief. 
 

Stand 19 

Overseas Environmental Cooperation 
Center, Japan (OECC)  
Mr. Satoshi Iemoto  
iemoto@oecc.or.jp  
+81 3 54720144  

This exhibit will provide outcomes of The Nineteenth 
Asia-Pacific Seminar on Climate Change (AP Seminar), 
"Toward Low Carbon and Climate Change-resilient 
Asia-Pacific: From Copenhagen to Cancun". The 19th 
AP Seminar have been held from 20 to 22 July 2010 in 
Kitakyushu, Japan. 
 

Stand 18 

Secretariat of the United Nations 
Framework Convention on Climate Change 
(UNFCCC)  
Ms. Susan Gitau  
sgitau@unfccc.int  
+49 228 8151660  

Projects under CDM are stimulating sustainable 
development and reducing GHG emissions in 68 
countries. The Changing Lives booth showcases striking 
images and captivating video clips - submitted to the 
UNFCCC/CDM photo and video contest - that illustrate 
how the CDM is changing lives for the better. 
 

Foyer 

Secretariat of the United Nations 
Framework Convention on Climate Change 
(UNFCCC)  
Mr. Warren Waetford  
wwaetford@unfccc.int  
+49 228 8151276  

Publications and other information materials from 
various admitted observer organizations are available 
and displayed. 

Foyer 
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Secretariat of the United Nations 
Convention to Combat Desertification 
(UNCCD)  
Ms. Katya Arapnakova  
karapnakova@unccd.int  
+49 228 8152864 

UNCCD Exhibition and display of information and 
publication materials on desertification, land 
degradation, sustainable land management. 

Stand 21 

Third World Network (TWN)  
Ms. Yvonne Miller  
twngeneva@bluewin.ch  
+41 22 9083550  

Present updates and briefing papers on the ongoing 
negotiations. Stand 15 

Transport Research Foundation (TRF)  
Mr. Holger Dalkmann  
hdalkmann@trl.co.uk  
+44 1344 770279  

This exhibit will disseminate material on transport and 
climate change from TRF and other transport 
organisations (including GTZ, UITP, ITDP) where ideas 
on actions to kick-start and support low-carbon 
sustainable transport will be provided from several 
experts. 

Stand 16 

United Nations Development Programme 
(UNDP)  
Ms. Veronique Lozano  
veronique.lozano@undp.org  
+1 212 9065724  

Distributing information on UNDP�s climate change 
programmes. Stand 22 

United Nations University (UNU)  
Ms. Koko Warner  
warner@ehs.unu.edu  
+49 228 8150226  

Documentation and multimedia work from UNU´s work 
related to climate change state-of-the-art understanding 
of climate adaptation and human mobility, indigenous 
peoples, REDD and mitigation, and the contribution of 
higher education and research to practical action and 
policy. 
 

Stand 20 

Wetlands International  
Ms. Susanna Tol  
susanna.tol@wetlands.org  
+31 318 660933  

Reducing emissions from wetlands under a new climate 
agreement. Stand 6 

Wuppertal Institute for Climate, 
Environment and Energy  
Mr. Wolfgang Sterk  
wolfgang.sterk@wupperinst.org  
+49 202 2492149  

The Wuppertal Institute provides information material on 
a wide range of issues such as equity considerations in 
the UNFCCC process and post-2012 policy options, the 
Kyoto mechanisms and the EU emissions trading 
scheme. 
 

Stand 7 
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